03-26-2001 SUBSTITUTE PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce arent and Frademark Office. 101647032 3.8.01 PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET MAR -200 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes) Conveyance Type Submission Type Assignment Security Agreement ➤ New Change of Name License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Merger Other Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame # Departmental file Secret File Reel # $|\mathbf{x}|$ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party(ies) $|\mathbf{x}|$ **Execution Date** Year Month Day ARNOLD, Fred E. 02082001 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) DANG, Thuy D 02082001 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Government of the United States of America as represented by the If document to be recorded is an Name (line 1) assignment and the receiving party is Secretary of the Air Force, The not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Name (line 2) representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate Address (line 1) 2240 B Street document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Bldg 11, Room 100 Address (line 3) Wright-Patterson AFB OH 45433-7109 City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. THOMAS L. KUNDERT AFMC LO/JAZ Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Bldg 11, Room 100 Address (line 3) | 2240 B Street Address (line 4) Wright-Patterson AFB OH /45433-7109 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

> PATENT REEL: 011606 FRAME: 0049

if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# AF 01-0465			
if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
■ Deposit Account X				
	\$ 40.00			
Enter the total number of properties involved	# 1			
PCT PCT	PCT			
PCT PCT	PCT			
l atent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year			
	(a)			
•	ers for the same property). It Number(s)			
	k if additional numbers are attache			
of pages of the attached conveyance document nts.	# 2			
H 45433-7109				
Area Code and Telephone Number	(937) 255-2838			
Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
	Area Code and Telephone Number Area Code and Telephone Number A 45433-7109 of pages of the attached conveyance document of pages of pages of the attached conveyance document of pages of pages of the attached conveyance document of pages of the at			

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

THOMAS L. KUNDERT Name of Person Signing

SUBSTITUTE PTO-1619C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

PATENTS ONLY

Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional	name	s of conv	eying parties a	ttached	
Enter additional Conveying Parties	;	lui-d			Execution Date		
Name (line 1) SPRY, Robert J.			ſ	Month	Day 02082001	Year	
Name (line 2)			L		02002001		
rvaine (iiile 2)					Execution Date		
				Month	Day	Year	
Name (line 1) ALEXANDER, M	lax D.		[02082001		
Name (line 2)							
					Execution Date		
Name (line 1)			Γ	Month	Day	Year	
Name (line 0)			L				
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party(ies)		Mark if additional	names	of recei	ving parties att	ached	
Enter additional Receiving Party(ie.	s)	_					
Name (line 1)				If docume	nt to be recorded is	s an	
A1 (II 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
				representa	ent of a domestic ative is attached. ion must be a sepa	rate	
Address (line 2)				document	from Assignment.)	i	
Address (line 3)							
,	City	State/Country			Zip Code		
Name (line 1)				If docume	nt to be recorded is	an	
				assignmer	nt and the receiving	party is	
				appointme	led in the United St ent of a domestic	ates, an	
Address (line 1)				(Designati	ative is attached. ion must be a sepa		
Address (line 2)				aocument	from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)							
	City	State/Country			Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or Pate	ent Number(s)		Mark	f addition	nal numbers ar	e attached	
Enter either the Patent Application							
Patent Application	on Number(s)	Pa	atent	Numbe	er(s)		
			L				

PATENT REEL: 011606 FRAME: 0051

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Fred E. Arnold, Thuy D. Dang, Robert J. Spry and Max D. Alexa while employed by the Government of the United States, made an invention entitled OXYALLYL PENDENT BENZAZOLE POLYMERIC MATERIALS and described in applifor Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on the day of day of, 2001, the day of, 2001, the day of, 2001 and the day of, 2001, respectively;	lication
WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the entire rightle and interest therein, including foreign rights; and	
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the premises and other valuable considerations, We, Fred E. Arnold, T D. Dang and Robert J. Spryhave sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents sell, assign, and transfer unto the Government of the United States, as represented by Secretary of the Air Force, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and aforesaid joint invention described in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the States, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries foreithe United States, and all Letters Patent issuing thereon and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all priority resulfrom the filing of the aforesaid application for patent in the United States; We hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent thereon to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Air For and his successors, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same the sole use for the full term or terms for which said patents and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues or extensions thereof are, or may be, grant fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not bee made; and We hereby agree to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent, and furnish all data and documents and to execute any papers which may be necessary or convenient for the preparation, filing, or prosecution of such applications, except it is understood that We shall not be subject to any out-of-pocket expense relative to such a	s do the to the United gn to ting ce, for ed as n to
Fred E. Arnold	
SUBSCRIBED AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me this 2 day of 4, 20 Wright-Patterson AFB, in the County of Montgomery and State of Ohio.	01, at
Notary Public, State Of Circo My Commission Pus No Expressor (SEAL) Sec. 147.03 R. C. Notary Public Notary Public	

SUBSCRIBED AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me this 💋 day of _ , 2001, at Wright-Patterson AFB, in the County of Montgomery and State of Ohio. BOBBY D. SCEARCE, Attorney At Law Notary Public, State Of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration (SEAL) Sec. 147.03 R. C. SUBSCRIBED AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me this day of Wright-Patterson AFB, in the County of Montgomery and State of Ohio. HOBBY D. SCEARCE, Attorney AT LEW Notary Public, State Of Ohio (SEAL) 147.03 R. C. SUBSCRIBED AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me this $\frac{\mathcal{E}}{\mathcal{E}}$ day of 2001, at Wright-Patterson AFB, in the County of Montgomery and State of Ohio. GOBBY D. SCEARCE, Attorviey At Law

(SEAL) Motary Public, State Of Chio
My Commission Has No Expression Dates
Sec. 147.03 R. C.

RECORDED: 03/08/2001

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011606 FRAME: 0053